JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

June 21, 2007

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170

3:00 p.m. Tapes: 118A, 1189
Members Present: Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barker Sen. Brown

Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick

Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Time Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 2740 Creates crime of aggravated vehicular homicide — Work

Session

SB 1 Appropriates moneys from General Fund to the Office of

Emergency Management fir seismic rehabilitation grant — Work

Session

HB 3273 Allows weighmaster or motor carrier enforcement officer to

use warning lights or other signal for purpose of stopping

driver of commercial vehicle — Work Session

SB 111 Creates planning authority in each county to develop plan
concerning use of deadly physical force by police officers —

Work Session

Federal Grant Application Authority for Oregon State Police for the

Oregon Wireless Interoperability Network project.

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 118A
006 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:18 pm.
011 Opens Work Session on HB 2740 Create crime of aggravates
vehicular homicide.
012 Doug Wilson, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
017 Darien Stanford, Introduces Amendment (Exhibit 1).
Judiciary
080 Rep. Cameron
081 Mr. Stanford
089 Mr. Wilson Discusses Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit 2).
093 Rep. Cameron Move —A13 amendment into HB 2740.
Vote: 9-0-1
Exc. Senator Winters
099 Chair Shields Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
101 Rep. Barker Move HB 2740 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass

104 Sen. Burdick

recommendation.



110

142
147

148

151

152

182

195

205
206

207
214
217

220

254
255
287
289
301
314
318
327
331
334

Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Sen. Burdick

Chair Shields

Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson

Sen. Westlund

Rep. Nathanson

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Tim Walker, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Chair Shields
Mr. Walker
Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Walker
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Walker
Mr. Walker
Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna

Vote: 9-0-1
Exc. Senator Winters
Hearing no objections declares the motion CARRIED.

Close Work Session on HB 2740 Create crime of aggravates
vehicular homicide.

Opens Work Session on SB 1 Appropriates moneys from
General Fund to the Office of Emergency Management fir
seismic rehabilitation grant — Work Session.

Discusses SB 1 (Exhibit 3);Memorandum dated June 21, 2007
regarding SB 1 (Exhibit 4); Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit
5); Oregon Senate Bill 2, 3, 4, Flow chart (Exhibit 6).

Move SB 1 with the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
regarding appropriation.

Vote:8-1-1
Ayes: Senators Brown, Nelson, Westlund

Representatives Cameron, Barker, Hanna, Nathanson,
Shields

Nays: Senator Burdick
Exc.: Senator Winters
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 1 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote::8-1-1
Ayes: Senators Brown, Nelson, Westlund

Representatives Cameron, Barker, Hanna, Nathanson,
Shields

Nays: Senator Burdick

Exc.: Senator Winters

Declares the motion CARRIED.
Recesses Committee

Opens Work Session on HB 3273 Allows weighmaster or
motor carrier enforcement officer to use warning lights or other
signal for purpose of stopping driver of commercial vehicle.

Introduces staff Measure Summary packet with amendments
(Exhibit 7).



335
360
363
370
399
402
407
415
429
Tape 119A
002
005
024
027

030
032

035
048
060
068
071
075
076
079

080
086

088

089

125

Mr. Walker
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Walker
Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields
Mr. Walker
Chair Shields
Rep. Barker
Sen. Westlund

Mr. Walker
Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields

Sen. Brown

Chair Shields
Sen. Brown

Rep. Hanna
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Walker
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Walker
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Walker
Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields

Move -1 Amendment to HB 3273 be adopted.
Vote::8-1-1
Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund
Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Nays: Senator Nelson
Representative Hanna
Exc.: Senator Winters
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move HB 3273 as amended to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote::7-2-1
Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Nays: Senator Nelson
Representative Hanna, Cameron,
Exc.: Senator Winters
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on HB 3273 Allows weighmaster or
motor carrier enforcement officer to use warning lights or other
signal for purpose of stopping driver of commercial vehicle.
Opens Work Session on SB 111 Creates planning authority in
each county to develop plan concerning use of deadly physical
force by police.

Introduces Staff measure Summary for SB 111 (Exhibit 8);
Proposed Amendment A4 (Exhibit 9).



133
136
139
141
152

157
159

160
171

180

185
191
198
205
215

225
231

231

236
253

255

Brad Berry
Chair Shields
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Wilson

Sen. Brown

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Mr. Wilson
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields

Sen. Westlund.

Rep. Hanna
Sen. Brown
Chair Shields
Sen. Nelson
Rep. Cameron

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Chair Shields

Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

Sen. Westlund

Move —A4 amendment to SB 111 be adopted.
Vote::7-2-1
Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Nays: Senator Nelson
Representative Hanna, Cameron,
Exc.: Senator Winters
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB
111 be adopted.

Vote::7-2-1
Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Nays: Senator Nelson
Representative Hanna, Cameron,
Exc.: Senator Winters
Declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 111 as amended to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote::7-2-1
Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund
Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields
Nays: Senator Nelson
Representative Hanna, Cameron,
Exc.: Senator Winters
Declares the motion CARRIED

Close Work Session on SB 111 Creates planning authority in
each county to develop plan concerning use of deadly physical
force by police.

Opens Work Session on Federal Grant Application for the
Oregon State Police.

Discusses Application (Exhibit 10).

Move to approve the Federal Grant Application for Oregon
State Police and send it to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.



262
264

273
275

Additional Exhibits:

SB 111 (Exhibit 11).
HB 3273 (Exhibit 12).

Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Vote: 9-0-1

Exc.: Senator Winters

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the hearing at 4:23 pm.



