JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 21, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 118A, 1189

Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
	Rep. Nathanson	
Members Excused:		Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Le Time Walker, Budget Analyst, Leg Sue Cook, Committee Assistant,	gislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	use warning lights or othe driver of commercial vehic SB 111 Creates planning authorit concerning use of deadly Work Session	General Fund to the Office of nic rehabilitation grant – Work motor carrier enforcement officer to er signal for purpose of stopping cle – Work Session cy in each county to develop plan physical force by police officers –

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 118A		
006	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:18 pm.
011		Opens Work Session on HB 2740 Create crime of aggravates vehicular homicide.
012	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Darien Stanford, Judiciary	Introduces Amendment (Exhibit 1).
080	Rep. Cameron	
081	Mr. Stanford	
089	Mr. Wilson	Discusses Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit 2).
093	Rep. Cameron	Move –A13 amendment into HB 2740.
		Vote : 9-0-1
		Exc. Senator Winters
099	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
101	Rep. Barker	Move HB 2740 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
104	Sen. Burdick	

110	Chair Shields	
		Vote : 9-0-1
		Exc. Senator Winters
142	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections declares the motion CARRIED.
147	Sen. Burdick	
148	Chair Shields	Close Work Session on HB 2740 Create crime of aggravates vehicular homicide.
151	Chair Shields	Opens Work Session on SB 1 Appropriates moneys from General Fund to the Office of Emergency Management fir seismic rehabilitation grant – Work Session.
152	Mr. Wilson	Discusses SB 1 (Exhibit 3);Memorandum dated June 21, 2007 regarding SB 1 (Exhibit 4); Staff Measure Summary (Exhibit 5); Oregon Senate Bill 2, 3, 4, Flow chart (Exhibit 6).
182	Sen. Westlund	Move SB 1 with the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations regarding appropriation.
195	Rep. Nathanson	
		Vote: 8-1-1
		Ayes: Senators Brown, Nelson, Westlund
		Representatives Cameron, Barker, Hanna, Nathanson, Shields
		Nays: Senator Burdick
		Exc.: Senator Winters
205	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED.
206	Sen. Westlund	Move SB 1 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
		Vote ::8-1-1
		Ayes: Senators Brown, Nelson, Westlund
		Representatives Cameron, Barker, Hanna, Nathanson, Shields
		Nays: Senator Burdick
		Exc.: Senator Winters
207	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED .
214	Chair Shields	Recesses Committee
217	Chair Shields	Opens Work Session on HB 3273 Allows weighmaster or motor carrier enforcement officer to use warning lights or other signal for purpose of stopping driver of commercial vehicle.
220	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces staff Measure Summary packet with amendments (Exhibit 7).
254	Chair Shields	
255	Mr. Walker	
287	Chair Shields	
289	Rep. Hanna	
301	Mr. Walker	
314	Rep. Hanna	
318	Mr. Walker	
327	Mr. Walker	
331	Chair Shields	
334		
554	Rep. Hanna	

335	Mr. Walker	
360	Rep. Hanna	
363	Mr. Walker	
370	Sen. Westlund	
399	Chair Shields	
402	Mr. Walker	
407	Chair Shields	
415	Rep. Barker	
429	Sen. Westlund	
Tape 119A		
002	Mr. Walker	
005	Sen. Westlund	
024	Chair Shields	
027	Sen. Brown	Move -1 Amendment to HB 3273 be adopted. Vote ::8-1-1
		Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund
		Representatives Cameron, Barker, Nathanson, Shields
		Nays: Senator Nelson
		Representative Hanna Exc.: Senator Winters
030	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED.
032	Sen. Brown	Move HB 3273 as amended to the Full Committee with a Do
		Pass recommendation.
035	Rep. Hanna	
048	Rep. Cameron	
060	Mr. Walker	
068	Rep. Hanna	
071	Mr. Walker	
075	Rep. Hanna	
076	Mr. Walker	
079	Chair Shields	
		Vote::7-2-1
		Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields
		Nays: Senator Nelson
		Representative Hanna, Cameron,
		Exc.: Senator Winters
080	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED .
086	Chair Shields	Closes Work Session on HB 3273 Allows weighmaster or motor carrier enforcement officer to use warning lights or other signal for purpose of stopping driver of commercial vehicle.
088	Chair Shields	Opens Work Session on SB 111 Creates planning authority in each county to develop plan concerning use of deadly physical force by police.
089	Mr. Wilson	Introduces Staff measure Summary for SB 111 (Exhibit 8); Proposed Amendment A4 (Exhibit 9).
125	Chair Shields	

133	Brad Berry	
136	Chair Shields	
139	Rep. Cameron	
141	Mr. Wilson	
152	Sen. Brown	 Move –A4 amendment to SB 111 be adopted. Vote::7-2-1 Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields Nays: Senator Nelson Representative Hanna, Cameron, Exc.: Senator Winters
157	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED .
159	Sen. Westlund	
160	Mr. Wilson	
171	Sen. Westlund	Move that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to SB 111 be adopted. Vote::7-2-1 Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields Nays: Senator Nelson Representative Hanna, Cameron, Exc.: Senator Winters
	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED.
180	Sen. Westlund.	Move SB 111 as amended to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
185	Rep. Hanna	
191	Sen. Brown	
198	Chair Shields	
205	Sen. Nelson	
215	Rep. Cameron	
		Vote::7-2-1
		Ayes: Senators Burdick Brown, Westlund Representatives Barker, Nathanson, Shields Nays: Senator Nelson Representative Hanna, Cameron, Exc.: Senator Winters
225	Chair Shields	Declares the motion CARRIED
231	Chair Shields	Close Work Session on SB 111 Creates planning authority in each county to develop plan concerning use of deadly physical force by police.
231	Chair Shields	Opens Work Session on Federal Grant Application for the Oregon State Police.
236	Mr. Wilson	Discusses Application (Exhibit 10).
253	Chair Shields	
255	Sen. Westlund	Move to approve the Federal Grant Application for Oregon State Police and send it to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

262	Chair Shields	
264	Mr. Wilson	
		Vote: 9-0-1
		Exc.: Senator Winters
273	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
275	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:23 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

SB 111 (**Exhibit 11**). HB 3273 (**Exhibit 12**).